PRODUCT DATA
HBK 4250 Wideband
Volume Velocity Sources
Volume velocity sources (VVS) are used as ‘acoustical shakers’ to
measure acoustic transfer functions (ATF)* typically in connection
with noise source contribution analysis. Uniquely, HBK volume
velocity sources use a special dual-microphone probe to measure
accurate volume velocity directly in real time.

HBK 4250-C High-frequency Volume Velocity Source
Ordering Information
4250-A Low-frequency VVS
which includes the following:
• Type 4944-D: ¼-in. Low/Mid-frequency Volume Velocity Microphone
Pair with TEDS
• Type 4250-A-003: LF VVS Hose & Probe with 1 × spare nozzle for
direct connection to the driver (DR-0018)
• Type 4250-A-004: LMF VVS Driver
• AO-0824-D-100: Red coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AO-0825-D-100: Blue coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AQ-0649-D-100: Shaker drive cable, speakON 4-pin (M) to speakON
4-pin (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
4250-B Mid-frequency VVS
which includes the following:
• Type 4944-D: ¼-in. Low/Mid-frequency Volume Velocity Microphone
Pair with TEDS
• Type 4250-B-003: MF VVS Hose & Probe
• Type 4250-A-004: LMF VVS Driver
• AO-0824-D-100: Red coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AO-0825-D-100: Blue coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AQ-0649-D-100: Shaker drive cable, speakON 4-pin (M) to speakON
4-pin (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
4250-C High-frequency VVS
which includes the following:
• Type 4944-C: ¼-in. High-frequency Volume Velocity Microphone Pair
with TEDS
• Type 4250-C-003: HF VVS Hose & Probe
• Type 4250-C-004: HF VVS Driver
• AO-0824-D-100: Red coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AO-0825-D-100: Blue coax cable, BNC (M) to BNC (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)
• AQ-0649-D-100: Shaker drive cable, speakON 4-pin (M) to speakON
4-pin (M), 10 m (32.8 ft)